Contract Worker's Job Fitness Assessment

	- Titless Assessment		
Sr.No.	Points	Details	Remarks
٧.	व्यक्तीचे नाव	शिष्ट खिद नव्हावा	Remarks
٦.	वय	33 नर्प	
	जन्मतारीख	01/01/1991	
3.	शिक्षण		
٧.	ट्रेड		[32.32.52.52.7]
۹.	रुजू होण्याची तारीख	08/03/2024	
ξ.	कॉन्ट्रॅक्टरचे नाव	08/03/2024 Signa (majordian.	no kon in the later
6.	मागील कामाचा अनुभव	THE PART OF THE PROPERTY OF	the state of the s
6.	चालवलेल्या मशीनचे प्रकार,		
	चालविलेली असेल तर		
٩.	कामासाठी मेडिकल फिटनेस	40	07/03/2024
१0.	इमर्जन्सी काँटॅक्ट नंबर (घरची व्यक्ती)	8005724147	
22.	सेफ्टी ट्रेनिंग देण्यात आली आहे का ?	yes	08/03/2024

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

	Comments of reviewer	
	Under observation (please mention period)	
,	Machine training to be provided	
	ESI/Medical Insurance & WC	2250033477
	PPE's required and given	Safter helmet; Shoes, helt, Appron

Supervisor Sign.

Sign of HSE



Date	7/3/2
To whom it May Concern	11-16
This is certify that — Shahkar Chavan of 1-20)
Was examined at OHC at Endurance Technologies Limited, L6/3 Plant, MIDC W	(/alui
, Aurangabad. On at 7/3/24	raiuj
Above mention person medically fit and not having any medical disease and c	ovid -
19 symptoms.	
SP02- 901.1. 19724 PR - 80 min 19724 Factory Medical office Or. Amit Kothari	
Factory Medical offic	
PK - 80 mil Or. Amit Kothari	
OHC OHC OHC Endurance Technologies Li	mited,
L6/3 MIDC Waluj Auranga	



Contract Worker's Job Fitness Assessment

Sr.No.	Points	Details Details	SALE DE LA CONTRACTION DE LA C
٧.	व्यक्तीचे नाव	kartaisiteh bhosale	Remarks
٦.	वय		
	जन्मतारीख	01-07-198t	The state of the s
3.	शिक्षण	91-04-1985	
8.	ट्रेड		
4.	रुजू होण्याची तारीख	10-04-2021	
	कॉन्ट्रॅक्टरचे नाव	813ma Construction	KARAMETAN CO.
o .	मागील कामाचा अनुभन	10 year	STORIAL TOP
6.	चालबलेल्या मशीनचे प्रकार,	A PART OF THE PART	
	चालविलेली असेल तर	Jul.	
9.	कामासाठी मेडिकल फिटनेस	Ves	
₹0.	इमर्जन्सी कॉटॅक्ट नंबर (परची व्यक्ती)	8147724147	
CONTRACTOR OF STREET	सेफ्टी ट्रेनिंग देण्यात आली		
	आहे का ?	40	10-04-21

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Comments of reviewer	Total Concession	
Under observation (please mention period)		
Machine training to be provided		
ESI/Medical Insurance & WC	2250033497	
PPE's required and given	safter helmets safter shoes, Apron	

Rutan

Supervisor Sign.

Do John

Sign of HSE



To Whom It May Concern	Date: 22 // 125
This is certify that m. Beibukil	0= 1-20
Was examined at OHC at Endurance Technologies Limited, L6/3 Plan, Aurangabad. On 22 112 4 at	ant, MIDC Waluj
Above mention person medically fit and not having any medical di	sease and covid
19 symptoms. SP02 - S18.), MBBS DOLL AMIL KOLL MBBS DOLL Factory M Could Te - 97.8P Endurance Tech	ledical officer



Contract Worker's Job Fitness Assessment

The state of the s				
Sr.No.	Points	Details	Remarks	
₹	व्यक्तीचे नाव	बाने काण	Remarks	
٦.	वय	2000		
	जन्मतारीख	01/01/1974		
₹.	शिक्षण	-		
٧.	ट्रेड			
۹.	रुजू होण्याची तारीख	23/01/2024		
ξ.	कॉन्ट्रॅक्टरचे नाव	signa lonstruction		
6.	मागील कामाचा अनुभव	2001		
6.	चालवलेल्या मशीनचे प्रकार,			
	चालविलेली असेल तर			
۹.	कामासाठी मेडिकल फिटनेस	yes	22/01/202/	
80.	इमर्जन्सी काँटॅक्ट नंबर (घरची व्यक्ती)	. 8805724147		
११.	सेफ्टी ट्रेनिंग देण्यात आली आहे का ?	40	23/01/2029	
	one in .			

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Comm	nents of reviewer		
	observation (please on period)		
Machi	ne training to be		
ESI/M	edical Insurance & WC	280200000372	
0	required and given	softing helmet, shoes, Appron	

Supervisor Sign.

Sign of HSE



	Date: 0 061
To Whom It May Concern \	
This is certify that m. Com tonsing	1 Bhs-de (12611
Was examined at OHC at Endurance Technology	
, Aurangabad. On 10/06/24 at	1 3 Am
Above mention person medically fit and not h	naving any medical disease and covid -
19 symptoms. A SPOZ . J8-).	Dr. Amit Kothar
Cold pr. 70/min	MBBS, DCH, AFIN Regn. No. 2001/08/280 #
Cough	Factory Medical officer
fevo Te. 98.98°	OHC Endurance Technologies Limited,
BP- 121184	L6/3 MIDC Waluj Aurangabad
mmH0	



Contract Worker's Job Fitness Assessment

Cablo	Points	The state of the s	March Service
31.140.		Details	Remarks
₹.	व्यक्तीचे नाव	Ramnath fawate	
₹.	वय	Soyear	
	जन्मतारीख	01-01-1974	
3.	शिक्षण		The state of the s
٧.	ट्रेड		
4,	रुज् होण्याची तारीख	10-04-2024	
Ę.	कॉन्ट्रॅक्टरचे नाव	Sigma Construction	to Alder Captilles
b .	मागील कामाचा अनुभव	20 year	
6.	चालवलेल्या मशीनचे प्रकार,		4 14 14 14 14 14 14
	चालविलेली असेल तर		
٩.	कामासाठी मेडिकल फिटनेस	्र प्र	
20.	इमर्जन्सी काँटॅक्ट नंबर (घरची व्यक्ती)	8805724147	
११.	सेफ्टी ट्रेनिंग देण्यात आली आहे का ?	4.63	10-04-24

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Comments of reviewer	
Under observation (please mention period)	
Machine training to be provided	
ESI/Medical Insurance & WC	2250033477
PPE's required and given	safter helmet, shoels, Approx

Supervisor Sign.

Sign of HSE



Date: 10/4/24

To Whom It May Concern

This is certify that — Ammadh Paula — Of

Was examined at OHC at Endurance Technologies Limited, L6/3 Plant, MIDC Waluj

Aurangabad. On — 16/4/11 — at — 11/15 Ammadh — Or Amit Kothar

19 symptoms.

Spo2 — 96-1 — M885, DCH, AFH — Regn. No. 2001/08/2804

Factory Medical officer

OHC — Cold — Co



Contract Worker's Job Fitness Assessment

Sr.No. Points			
		Details	Remarks
₹.	व्यक्तीचे नाव	Titendaz Nishad	
٦.	वय	Hoyeas	BROWN COMMON REPORTS
	जन्मतारीख	01-01-2980	
₹.	. शिक्षण		
٧.	ट्रेड		3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3
4.	रुजू होण्याची तारीख	21-03-2024	
ξ.	कॉन्ट्रॅक्टरचे नाव	sigma Construction	
. 0.	मागील कामाचा अनुभव	104802+	
6.	चालवलेल्या मशीनचे प्रकार,	RIGHT OF STREET WAS ALLEY WAS	
	चालविलेली असेल तर		
٩.	कामासाठी मेडिकल फिटनेस	Yes	21-03-2024
१०	इमर्जन्सी काँटॅक्ट नंबर (घरची व्यक्ती)		
११	सेफ्टी ट्रेनिंग देण्यात आली	Yes	
	आहे का ?	4.9	21-03-2024

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Comments of reviewer	
Under observation (please mention period)	
Machine training to be provided	
ESI/Medical Insurance & WC Noc.	22500 33477
PPE's required and given	safter helmet, show, belt, Approx

Supervisor Sign.

Sign of HSE



To Whom It May Concern	Date: 21/3/2
To Whom It May Concern This is certify that ——————————————————————————————————	Balishad L-20.
Was examined at OHC at Endurance Techno, Aurangabad. On -21/3 124 at	logies limited 15/2 21
Above mention person medically fit and not	having any medical disease and covid -
19 symptoms. 20/d Spo 297.	Dr. Amit Kothar 2 MBBS, DCH, AFINI Regn. No. 2001/02/2022
Parce NADPR 87.	Factory Medical officer
B39 14019	OHC Endurance Technologies Limited,
1539 160190 MMHA	L6/3 MIDC Waluj Aurangabad



Contract Worker's Job Fitness Assessment

CENIC	r.No. Points						
SI.NO.		Details	Pomosta				
₹.	व्यक्तीचे नाव	न्युरेळ् कुमार	Remarks				
٦.	वय	3100					
	जन्मतारीख	20 05 1992					
₹.	शिक्षण	-					
٧.	ट्रेड	-					
۹.	रुजू होण्याची तारीख	23/04/20234					
ξ.	कॉन्ट्रॅक्टरचे नाव	sigma Construction					
6.	मागील कामाचा अनुभव	1 0 वर्ष					
6.	चालवलेल्या मशीनचे प्रकार, चालविलेली असेल तर						
٩.	कामासाठी मेडिकल फिटनेस	Yes	22/01/2024				
१०.	इमर्जन्सी काँटॅक्ट नंबर (घरची व्यक्ती)	8805724147					
११.	सेफ्टी ट्रेनिंग देण्यात आली आहे का ?	Yes	23/01/2024				

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Comments of reviewer		
Under observation (please mention period)		
Machine training to be provided		
ESI/Medical Insurance & WC Noc.	280200000372	
PPE's required and given	safty helmen shoes, Appsen	

Supervisor Sign.

Sign of HSE



	te: 10 4 124
This is certify that Pipal Suryavanghi of	24(1
Was examined at OHC at Endurance Technologies Limited, L6/3 Plant, MIDC , Aurangabad. On at at	Waluj
Above mention person medically fit and not having any medical disease and	covid -
19 symptoms. 20 (cl.) 20	icer 14/24, Limited, gabad



ENDURANCE TECHNOLOGIES LTD.

Contract Worker's Job Fitness Assessment

Sr.No.	Points	Details	Remarks		
8.	व्यक्तीचे नाव	Dipare, Surgarvanthi			
₹.	वय	24 04	which the property of the		
	जन्मतारीख	10-10-2001	And the second s		
₹.	विक्षण	<u> </u>			
٧.	द्रेड				
4,	रुजू होण्याची तारीख	10-04-2024	- MANAGE 1872		
ξ.	कॉन्ट्रॅक्टरचे नाव	Sismy Construction	100 100 200		
6 .	मागील कामाचा अनुभव	2 Yeurs			
٤.	चालवलेल्या मशीनचे प्रकार,				
	चालविलेली असेल तर				
R.	कामासाठी मेडिकल फिटनेस	yes	CW SIDE STORY OF THE STORY		
₹0.	इमर्जन्सी काँटॅक्ट नंबर (घरची व्यक्ती)	8803724147			
११.	सेफ्टी ट्रेनिंग देण्यात आली आहे का ?	463	10-04-2024		
	I the second second second second				

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

	A STATE OF THE STA	I The second sec
Comments of reviewer		
Under observation (please mention period)		
Machine training to be provided		
ESI/Medical Insurance & WC	2250033477	
PPE's required and given	saftin helmet, shoes, Appren	
	The same of the sa	

Supervisor Sign.

Sign of HSE



	- CERTIFICATE	
To Whom It May Co	oncern	Date: 22/1/29
This is certify that	m. Syrendna cyman	1-20
Was examined at O , Aurangabad. On	HC at Endurance Technologies Limited, L6/3 Plan 221124 at	nt, MIDC Waluj
Above mention pers	son medically fit and not having any medical dise	ease and covid -
19 symptoms. Cold Cough fever	SP02 - S17.), (NA)	mBBS, DCH, AFIH 2001/08/2804 edical officer nologies Limited,

Form 59

[See rules 115 (2)]

Pollution Under Control Certificate

Authorised By:

Government of Maharashtra

Date

11/04/2024

Time

09:22:48 AM

Validity upto

10/10/2024



Certificate SL. No.

MH01600610004132

Registration No.

MH34BF6656

Date of Registration

15/Sep/2018

Month & Year of Manufacturing Valid Mobile Number

April-2017

*****2456

Emission Norms

Bharat (Trem) Stage III A

Fuel

DIESEL

PUC Code

MH0160061

GSTIN

Fees

MIL observation

No

Vehicle Photo with Registration plate 60 mm x 30 mm



Sr. No.	Pollutant (as applicable)	Units (as applicable)	Emission limits	Measured Value (upto 2 decimal places)
4	2	43	4	5
1	Carbon Monoxide (CO)	percentage (%)		
Idling Emissions	Hydrocarbon, (THC/HC)	ppm		
	со	percentage (%)		
High idling	RPM	RPM	2500 ± 200	
emissions	Lambda		1 ± 0.03	
Smoke Density	Light absorption coefficient	1/metre	2.45	0.61

This PUC certificate is system generated through the national register of motor vehicles and does not require any signature.

Note: 1. Vehicle owners to link their mobile numbers to registered vehicle by logging to https://puc.parivahan.gov.in

Authorised Signature with stamp of PUC operator 60mm x 20 mm

Vehicle search

Vehicle Number MH20AS6296

Owner Name *R*D*P*

Registering CHHATRAPATI

Authority SAMBHAJINAGAR,

Maharashtra

Vehicle Class Excavator (NT)(OTH)

Fuel Type DIESEL

Emission Norm Not Available

Vehicle Age

<

Vehicle Status ACTIVE

Tap to Check the Vehicle Impound and Seizure Document Status

Registration Date 20-Dec-2011

Fitness Valid 19-Dec-2026

UpTo

Tax Valid UpTo 31-Mar-2024

Insurance Valid

UpTo 01-Jun-2024

PUCC Valid Upto 01-Oct-2023

Form 59

[See rules 115 (2)]

Pollution Under Control Certificate

Authorised By:

Government of Maharashtra

Date : 01/10/2023 Time : 12:29:32 PM Validity upto : 30/09/2024



Certificate SL. No. : MH01600480010990

 Registration No.
 : MH20AS6296

 Date of Registration
 : 20/Dec/2011

 Month & Year of Manufacturing
 : September-2011

 Valid Mobile Number
 : ******5679

Emission Norms : BHARAT STAGE III/IV

Fuel : DIESEL PUC Code : MH0160048

GSTIN :

(GST to be paid extra as applicable)

MIL observation : N

Vehicle Photo with Registration plate 60 mm x 30 mm



Sr. No.	Pollutant (as applicable)	Units (as applicable)	Emission limits	Measured Value (upto 2 decimal places)
1	2	3	4	5
• 40 Ela-la-s	Carbon Monoxide (CO)	percentage (%)		
Idling Emissions	Hydrocarbon, (THC/HC)	ppm		
	СО	percentage (%)		
High idling emissions	RPM	RPM	2500 ± 200	
	Lambda	-	1 ± 0.03	
Smoke Density	Light absorption coefficient	1/metre	1.62	0.62

This PUC certificate is system generated through the national register of motor vehicles and does not require any signature.

Note: 1. Vehicle owners to link their mobile numbers to registered vehicle by logging to https://puc.parivahan.gov.in

Authorised Signature with stamp of PUC operator 60mm x 20 mm

A COLUMN		A AMERICA				la 6 rati	/CORD FIXE/FIA	
ENDURA	NCET	FCH	NO	10	GIFS I TI		/ CORP. EHS/ F-04 04.2021	
K-226/1	M.I.D.C., W	/ALUJ, AU	IRANG	ABAE	- 431 136.		.01.2021	
ENDURANCE		ERAL				Rev. No. 01		
Permit No.:		16	7		Date and Time:	13-04-		
Cross Ref. / LOTO No. (If applicable	e):	CAR-		0			0 2:80 bb)
Permit Receiver name of Agency / co	ontractor:	Sigma	Con	struct	Bermit issuer name:	Nitesh	oirader	
Work location / Department		SPD			Plant / Section:	K-228 (1	
In case of Emergency Siron	receive : sto	p work im	nediate	ly and	fast walked toward sa	fe assembly point &	wait for next instru	ction.
I) Please carry out the following work		10-51			in West tocat			
Sr. Job description (Pl mark rig	ht tick wherev	er applicable	e)	Sr.	Check L	ist (Pl mark right tic	k wherever applicable)	
Working at Height (Below 3 mts	s.)	Hon	/	1	Availablity of appro	priate equipment f	or work	~
1 cleaning (Dry / Wet Mopping)		A STATE OF THE STA	/	2	Electrical equipment	t with 3 pin top	ion of L	~
2 Floor painting (Epoxy / Normal	Painting wor	·k)	×	3	Barrication of area (/
3 Floor repair work / Civil work o	on Ground		/	4	Required PPE's pro- (Safety belt, helmet, he	vided and gloves and safety	shows)	/
4 Office Tube cleaning / Glass Clean	aning		×	5	Visibility in the area	(Use portable ligh	at If require)	V
5 Any other work (Please Specify)		NIVE	/	6	Continous suppervis	sion		
excavation by JC	B, Shif	ting		7.	MSDS safety instruc	tion read for cleani	ing chemical	p
through tructury	emc-ve	chile		8	Any other, Please sp	ecify:		p
for concreting, a	deenir	19		9				
II) Job Safety Analysis								
Sr. No List of Activities	Haza	ard Identific	ation		Riks level (H/M/L)		entrol measures	Check
1) excorration	head	injuo	MY		H	saftly h	elmit	V
2) shifting	Foot	injua	21		19	safter shoes		
3) Concreteins		Twuar			1	safty gegely		
All Crowing	home	Total Total Control of the last of the las			15)		handglere	
III) Contractor Information with De				he haz	ard and risk involed in	above activity, tal	ke full responsbility f	or
training and safety of my employees	as per EHS ri	iles and regi	ulation	of ETL)	01:6/	le:	
Sr. Name of contractor employees	Contractor		Valid		Supervisor Name	Qualification / Experience	Permit holder	Remark
No 1 1 1 1 1 1	1250	033	14.0	1-24	0. 8		1	
2 Titendar Nishard	477		71		Pravin	Gyron	Leskary_	
3 surender Kreman	60/4	olly		1-24	Nikam Nikam Akash Madras		WIS	
4 kastar sing Ahosale					Akart Tallyon			
5 Rom north Ravate					A kout a luyar			
6. Dipak suryanshi					yee separate sheet nee			
IV) Authorization of Work Permit:	(I have exar	nined the w	ork des	criptio	n in the permit and jo	b safety analysis fo	und satisfactory)	
	V dans	1	5	1	amm,	Dies	1	
Signature	1 Mary	Jest (del	90	(8),	V.	W.	PW7
Name of Person	B/2.	(T	1	-			19/01	0
Designation	User Depa Superv		Area I	HOD	Plant HR (After verifing CSM)	Plant EHS	Operation Her Produciton H	ad/
IV) Work completion (Closure of W	ork Permit):							
Work Start date and time	Work Com	plet date an	d time		Estimated Time	Work completed	Quality of w (Average, Satisfactor	
V) Remark and Signature of User dep	partment on c	losure of w	ork peri	mit:			15	1
V) Remark and Signature of Oser any	eur	un se	15	ar	mouls !	s eof	or now be	2
Note: Distribution of Permit copy :	1st Copy wit	th contracto	or who i	s doing	g job ; 2nd Copy with	EHS officer and 3r	d Copy with Securit	у
		1	Renewa	l of per	rmit			
Renewal of Permit is allowed for 24 hours on continuous work								

	Time		Authorized by Approving authority	Approval From COO / President	
Date	From	То	(Plant Head / Operation Head)	Operations Received	